Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
David Canfield as principal owner and officer of Furnace Fresh,	Name: David Canfield
Inc.	internal Address:
Execution Date(s) October 29, 2004	Charact Addison popular in the later of the
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	Street Address: 9863 Meadow Wood Drive
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Pickerington
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: OH
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 43147
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,746,521 B2
	0,740,521 B2
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Francis T. Kremblas, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: <u>Kremblas, Foster, Phillips</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card
& Pollick	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7632 Slate Ridge Blvd.	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Reynoldsburg	8. Payment Information
State: OH Zip: 43068	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 614/575-2100	b. Deposit Account Number 13-3393
Fax Number: 614/575-2149	
Email Address: fkremblas@ohiopatent.com	Authorized User Name Francis T. Kremblas, Jr.
9. Signature: Janeis Itsentilas of	11/1/04
	/ Date
Francis T. Kremblas, Jr. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 015312 FRAME: 0443**

PATENT, PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, David Canfield, as principal owner and officer of Furnace Fresh, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of West Virginia

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to David Canfield, residing at 9863 Meadow Wood Drive, Pickerington, Ohio 43147, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all countries of the world, in and to the following patents and patent applications, all inventions which are disclosed in the following patents and patent applications, all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all countries of the world for said inventions, all rights of priority arising therefrom, all international applications for any of said inventions, and in and to all original, reexamined and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued or granted therefor, including the right to recover for past infringement:

Country, Region or Treaty: United States of America

Patent Number: 6,746,521 B2

Title: Fragrant Medium Container

Inventor: David Canfield Issue Date: June 8, 2004

Agree that said Assignee may apply for, receive and maintain Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and that said Assignor, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in order to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, will execute all reissue applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers for all countries, regions and under all treaties, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned Assignor relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall reasonably consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions, for complying with applicable laws and for vesting title to said inventions, applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; and

Hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of said Assignee to apply for a patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

State of Ohio

County of Frenklin

Before me this 297# day of October, 2004, personally appeared David Canfield, known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

> FRANK H. FOSTER, Attorney-At-Law Notary Public, State of Ohio

Lifetime Commission

RECORDED: 11/01/2004

2

PATENT REEL: 015312 FRAME: 0445